Alexander County Housing Authority



PUBLIC NOTICE

Date: October 8, 2024

To: Alexander County Housing Authority (ACHA) Residents and other Interested

Parties

RE: FY25 and Final FY24 - ACHA Flat Rents

To obtain public input from ACHA residents, and other interested parties, and in compliance with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), which requires Housing Authorities to publicly announce and seek public input for agency public housing policy changes.

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissions of the Alexander County Housing Authority (ACHA) will hold a Board Meeting acknowledging the revision of the agency's **Public Housing Flat Rents** (*Refer to attached FY25 and Final FY 2024 Flat Rents Notice*). The Board Meeting will be held:

Date: November 6, 2024

Time: 2:30 p.m. Location: ACHA

1100 Halliday Avenue

Cairo, IL 62914

This document will be made available electronically on ACHA website, www.acha734.org.

1100 Halliday Ave P.O. Box 191 Cairo, IL 62914